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Room Type:

Halls of Residence - Catered
Pakeko Hall, Tar Hall, Weka Hall

Halls of Residence
Massey Halls Auckland — Te Ohanga Village

Deposit Payment - The deposit needs to be paid to accept and confirm your offer of place. This is an

additional payment to the Accommodation Fees

DEPOSIT

Bond

Activity Fee

Processing Fee

Mattress Protector

Total Deposit

Due Date

Full Year

$500.00

$150.00

$125.00

$25.00

$800.00

Offer Expiry Date

Semester One

$500.00

$100.00

$125.00

$25.00

$750.00

Offer Expiry Date

Semester Two

$500.00

$100.00

$125.00

$25.00

$750.00

Offer Expiry Date

Accommodation Payment Options - Once you have paid your deposit, you will be sent an invoice
reflecting how you have chosen to pay your accommodation fees. This payment needs to be paid by 23

January 2026.
Please Note: Payment by instalment is not available to international students.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Halls of Residence -

Catered

Due date

Weekly Instalment*
Initial Fees

$2760

23 January 2026

Semester One Semester Two Full year
$8740 $9200 $18,400
23 January 2026 6 June 2026 23 January 2026

*Instalment Payment Dates - Full Year Contract

34 Direct Debit payments of $460 (weekly room rate) on Thursdays, between the contract dates. Your first
payment of 6 weeks (initial fees) is to be paid by 23 January 2026. This payment covers the Last 6 weeks of the

contract.
Week 1-10 Week 11-20 Week 21-30 Week 31-34 ‘
19 February 2026 30 April 2026 9 July 2026 17 September 2026
26 February 2026 7 May 2026 16 July 2026 24 September 2026
5 March 2026 14 May 2026 23 July 2026 1 October 2026
12 March 2026 21 May 2026 30 July 2026 8 October 2026
19 March 2026 28 May 2026 6 August 2026
26 March 2026 4 June 2026 13 August 2026
2 April 2026 11 June 2026 20 August 2026
9 April 2026 18 June 2026 27 August 2026
16 April 2026 25 June 2026 3 September 2026
23 April 2026 2 July 2026 10 September 2026
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*Instalment Payment Dates — Semester One Contract Only

13 Direct Debit payments of $460 (weekly room rate) on Thursdays, between the contract dates. Your first
payment of 6 weeks (initial fees) is to be paid by 23 January 2026. This payment covers the Last 6 weeks of the
contract.

19 February 2026 30 April 2026
26 February 2026 7 May 2026
5 March 2026 14 May 2026
12 March 2026
19 March 2026
26 March 2026
2 April 2026
9 April 2026
16 April 2026
23 April 2026

*Instalment Payment Dates — Semester Two Contract Only
14 Direct Debit payments of $460 (weekly room rate) on Thursdays, between the contract dates. Your first
payment of 6 weeks (initial fees) is to be paid by 6 June 2026. This payment covers the Last 6 weeks of the

contract.

9 July 2026 17 September 2026
16 July 2026 24 September 2026
23 July 2026 1 October 2026
30 July 2026 8 October 2026

6 August 2026

13 August 2026

20 August 2026

27 August 2026

3 September 2026

10 September 2026



