

Halls of Residence Massey Halls Auckland – Te Ōhanga Village

Room Type: Halls of Residence - Catered Pūkeko Hall, Tūī Hall, Weka Hall

Deposit Payment - The deposit needs to be paid to accept and confirm your offer of place. This is an

additional payment to the Accommodation Fees

DEPOSIT	Full Year	Semester One	Semester Two
Bond	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Activity Fee	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Processing Fee	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
Mattress Protector	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Total Deposit	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
Due Date	Offer Expiry Date	Offer Expiry Date	Offer Expiry Date

Accommodation Payment Options – Once you have paid your deposit, you will be sent an invoice reflecting how you have chosen to pay your accommodation fees. This payment needs to be **paid by 23 January 2026**.

Please Note: Payment by instalment is <u>not available</u> to international students.

PAYMENT OPTIONS	Weekly Instalment* Initial Fees	Semester One	Semester Two	Full year
Halls of Residence - Catered	\$2760	\$8740	\$9200	\$18,400
Due date	23 January 2026	23 January 2026	6 June 2026	23 January 2026

*Instalment Payment Dates - Full Year Contract

34 Direct Debit payments of \$460 (weekly room rate) on Thursdays, between the contract dates. Your first payment of 6 weeks (initial fees) is to be **paid by 23 January 2026.** This payment covers the **Last 6 weeks** of the contract.

contract.			
Week 1 - 10	Week 11-20	Week 21-30	Week 31-34
19 February 2026	30 April 2026	9 July 2026	17 September 2026
26 February 2026	7 May 2026	16 July 2026	24 September 2026
5 March 2026	14 May 2026	23 July 2026	1 October 2026
12 March 2026	21 May 2026	30 July 2026	8 October 2026
19 March 2026	28 May 2026	6 August 2026	
26 March 2026	4 June 2026	13 August 2026	
2 April 2026	11 June 2026	20 August 2026	
9 April 2026	18 June 2026	27 August 2026	
16 April 2026	25 June 2026	3 September 2026	
23 April 2026	2 July 2026	10 September 2026	

Halls of Residence Massey Halls Auckland – Te Ōhanga Village

*Instalment Payment Dates – Semester One Contract Only

13 Direct Debit payments of \$460 (weekly room rate) on Thursdays, between the contract dates. Your first payment of 6 weeks (initial fees) is to be **paid by 23 January 2026.** This payment covers the <u>Last 6 weeks</u> of the contract.

Contracti	
Week 1 - 10	Week 11-13
19 February 2026	30 April 2026
26 February 2026	7 May 2026
5 March 2026	14 May 2026
12 March 2026	
19 March 2026	
26 March 2026	
2 April 2026	
9 April 2026	
16 April 2026	
23 April 2026	

*Instalment Payment Dates – Semester Two Contract Only

14 Direct Debit payments of \$460 (weekly room rate) on Thursdays, between the contract dates. Your first payment of 6 weeks (initial fees) is to be **paid by 6 June 2026.** This payment covers the <u>Last 6 weeks</u> of the contract.

Week 1 - 10	Week 11-14
9 July 2026	17 September 2026
16 July 2026	24 September 2026
23 July 2026	1 October 2026
30 July 2026	8 October 2026
6 August 2026	
13 August 2026	
20 August 2026	
27 August 2026	
3 September 2026	
10 September 2026	